
 

Mount Notre Dame High School  

2019-20 Basketball Schedule 
 

Date  Day  Opponent       Freshman          JV                Varsity  

Nov. 23  Saturday  Journey to the Tourney vs New Hope Academy (MD)   6:00pm 

Nov. 24  Sunday  Journey to the Tourney vs Gahanna Lincoln    6:00pm 

Nov. 23  Saturday  Journey to the Tourney  12:00pm(Centerville)  1:30pm (Princeton) 

Nov. 24  Sunday  Journey to the Tourney  3:00pm(Springfield)     4:30pm (Gahanna Lincoln) 

***Journey to the Tourney games are played at Lakota West High School*** 

Nov. 26  Tuesday  Roger Bacon     6:00pm  7:30pm 

Nov. 30  Saturday  Beavercreek   10:00am  11:30pm  1:00pm 

Dec. 3  Tuesday  Ursuline* (Frosh vs Little Miami) 4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Dec. 5  Thursday  Mercy McAuley*   4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Dec. 7  Saturday  Whitney Young (IL) (Game at Dixie Heights)    11:20am 

Dec. 10  Tuesday  Badin    4:30pm 

Dec. 11  Wednesday Mason    4:30pm 

Dec. 14  Saturday  Bedford North Lawrence  11:00am (W. Clermont) 1:00pm  2:30pm 

Dec. 21  Saturday  Lebanon    10:00am  11:30am  1:00pm 

Dec 28  Saturday  Kemba Classic – Tol. Central Catholic 11:45am (Fairfield) 1:05pm  4:00pm 

Dec 29  Sunday  Kemba Classic - Wayne  4:00pm (Lak. West) 11:45pm  5:40pm 

***Kemba Classic games are played at Lakota West High School*** 

Jan. 2  Thursday  Seton*    4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Jan. 7  Tuesday  St. Ursula*     5:30pm  7:00pm 

Jan 8.  Wednesday Oak Hills    4:30pm 

Jan. 11  Saturday  Ryle (Varsity First)   4:00pm  2:30pm  1:00pm 

Jan. 13  Monday  Centerville   4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Jan 15  Wednesday Mason    4:30pm 

Jan. 16  Thursday Mercy McAuley*   4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Jan. 18  Saturday  Classic in the Country (V-Laurel / JV-N. Canton Hoover) 4:30pm  6:00pm 

Jan. 19  Sunday  Classic in the Country (V-Crestwood Prep / JV–GlenOak) 3:00pm  4:30pm 

***Classic in the Country games are played at Hiland High School in Berlin, OH *** 

Jan. 21  Tuesday  Ursuline*      5:30pm  7:00pm 

Jan. 23  Thursday St. Ursula* (Frosh vs Oak Hills) 4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Jan. 28  Tuesday  Seton*    4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Feb. 1  Saturday  Huntington St. Joseph (WV) – Game played in Ironton, OH   TBA 

Feb. 5  Wednesday West Clermont   4:30pm 

     

Bold print = home 

*denotes GGCL game 


